
V •

Dasmarinas Village Association Inc.
1417 Campanula Street, Dasmarinas Village 

Tel. No. 817-3316; Fax No. 810-2795

D.V.A. CIRCULAR NO. 03-2001 January 16, 2001

CHRISTMAS FUND
ssBBssBBsaasaassaBa

The generosity of our residents ensured that many families were able to enjoy the 
blessings of Christmas.

The first distribution was made on December 15, 2000, followed by the final 
donation paid out on January 15, 2001.

Hereunder Is the breakdown of personnel and amounts they received:

P 924,732Total Collection

Less: Disbursements

No. of Personnel / Dept. Amount/ Person Total

Office Personnel 
DVA Maintenance Men- 21 
Barangay ez Clinic 

Personnel 
Barangay Tanods 
Barangay Maintenance - 7
Jeepney Drivers 
Security Guards 
Post Office Clerk 
MWCI Pump Operators- 5 
Garbage Collectors 
(S.M. Coronado Crew)

9 P 7,500 
7,500

P 67,500 
157,500

9 7,500
7,500
7,500
7,500
7,500
3,750
3,750
3,750

67.500
30.000
52.500
22.000 

412,500
3,750

18,750
75.000

4

3
- 55

1

- 20 907.500

P 17,232* Balance
E S S B B

Attached Is the complete list of donors.

Again "maraming salamat po" from all of us to all of you.

ISABEL CARO WILSON 
President

* To be distributed and included in the Christmas Fund for the year end 2001.


