## Dasmarinas Village Association Inc.

1417 Campanilla Street, Dasmarinas Village Tel. No. 817-3316; Fax No. 810-2795

D.V.A. CIRCULAR NO. 03-2001

Total Collection

January 16, 2001

P 924.732

----

## **CHRISTMAS FUND**

The generosity of our residents ensured that many families were able to enjoy the blessings of Christmas.

The first distribution was made on December 15, 2000, followed by the final donation paid out on January 15, 2001.

Hereunder is the breakdown of personnel and amounts they received:

Total Solletton			1 724,732
Less: Disbursements			
No. of Personnel / Dept.	Amount/Person	Total	
Office Personnel - 9	P 7,500	P 67,500	
DVA Maintenance Men- 21	7,500	157,500	
Barangay & Clinic			
Personnel - 9	7,500	67,500	
Barangay Tanods - 4	7,500	30,000	
Barangay Maintenance - 7	7,500	52,500	
Jeepney Drivers - 3	7,500	22,000	
Security Guards - 55	7,500	412,500	
Post Office Clerk - 1	3,750	3,750	
MWCI Pump Operators- 5	3,750	18,750	
Garbage Collectors - 20	3,750	75,000	907,500
(S.M. Coronado Crew)		1 - 7 - 7	
	* Bai	ance	P 17,232

Attached is the complete list of donors.

Again "maraming salamat po" from all of us to all of you.

ISABEL CARO WILSON

Balili-

President

<sup>\*</sup> To be distributed and included in the Christmas Fund for the year end 2001.